
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4239
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
EXPENDITURE REFORMS
Kumar Shri Shailendra;Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted/proposes to constitute Expenditure Reforms Commission;

(b)if so, the details thereof alongwith the terms of reference/objective and composition of the said Commission; and

(c)the details of reports submitted by the Commission and the action taken on each such report by the Government during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir

(b)& (c) Does not arise.
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